South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 19, 2024, 10:52:51 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*4572 Concurrent Resolution, By Hayes
Summary: Judge Dolphus Carter Jr. Way

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RECOGNIZE THE
HONORABLE DOLPHUS "D.C." CARTER, JR., RETIRED EDUCATOR AND MUNICIPAL JUDGE, FOR A LIFETIME OF
OUTSTANDING AND MEANINGFUL ACHIEVEMENTS, AND VALUABLE SERVICE AND COMMITMENT TO THE PEOPLE
OF DILLON COUNTY, BY NAMING THE PORTION OF EAST DARGAN STREET IN THE CITY OF DILLON, FROM ITS
INTERSECTION WITH UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 301 TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 57
"JUDGE DOLPHUS 'D.C.' CARTER, JR. WAY" AND ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS ALONG THIS PORTION
OF HIGHWAY CONTAINING THIS DESIGNATION.

11/10/21
11/10/21
01/11/22
01/11/22
04/21/22
04/26/22
04/27/22
04/27/22
05/12/22
05/12/22

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions

Introduced (House Journal-page 37)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 37)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 32)
Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 33)

Introduced (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 6)

Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 3)

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence (Senate Journal-page 3)

Page 1 of 1



