## South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 10:52:51 pm

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

## H\*4572 Concurrent Resolution, By Hayes

Summary: Judge Dolphus Carter Jr. Way

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RECOGNIZE THE HONORABLE DOLPHUS "D.C." CARTER, JR., RETIRED EDUCATOR AND MUNICIPAL JUDGE, FOR A LIFETIME OF OUTSTANDING AND MEANINGFUL ACHIEVEMENTS, AND VALUABLE SERVICE AND COMMITMENT TO THE PEOPLE OF DILLON COUNTY, BY NAMING THE PORTION OF EAST DARGAN STREET IN THE CITY OF DILLON, FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 301 TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 57 "JUDGE DOLPHUS 'D.C.' CARTER, JR. WAY" AND ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS ALONG THIS PORTION OF HIGHWAY CONTAINING THIS DESIGNATION.

11/10/21	House	Prefiled
11/10/21	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions
01/11/22	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 37)
01/11/22	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 37)
04/21/22	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 32)
04/26/22	House	Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 33)
04/27/22	Senate	Introduced (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/27/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 6)
05/12/22	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 3)
05/12/22	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence (Senate Journal-page 3)